

NUDDAE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for

Little Huff Crk DEP13908

	_
PAGE	į
1.	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S H - P

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE MAY 0 2 2006 CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT 04/307		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	0 = /00	/2007	l BID	OPENING TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	***** ADI	ENDUM NO. 2 ****	******	*
	OF 'UNBALAN	¢ED B¦DS' I	TO DELETE ANY VEROM THE MANDATOR IE LITTLE HUFF PR	Y PRE-BID MEET-	;
	BIDS' IS HE	REBY STRICE	LANATION OF THE EN FROM THE RECO	1	
	BID DATE AN	OPENING :	IME REMAIN 05/09	/07 AT 1:30 PM.	
	*****	*****	O OTHER CHANGES	*****	*
				·	
			·		
	·				
	,				
SIGNATURE \		Λ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE 304–925		: /00 /07
TITLE OW	my J. C	Law			5/09/07
Corp. Secreta	ary ()	√ 55 - 058	01/4	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

DEP13908

	ं	1	5	Ā	C	ā	Ē			:		
_			_		_	_	_	-	•	•	•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R APR 2 6 2006 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:	0	<u>5/09/</u>	2007		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNI	FPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	. 1 ***	*****	****	***	
					E LITTLE Y PRE-BII					
					VISED BII RRENT WAG			MATION	ı	
	ADDENDU	M INC	LUDES	THE	PRE-BID S	SIGN-IN	SHEETS.			
	BID DAT	E AND	OPEN	ING T	IME REMA	IN 05/09	/07 a 1:	30 PM.		
	*****	* * * * *	* * * * *	** NO	OTHER C	HANGES *	*****	*****	***	
									Will a state of the state of th	
				:						
0001			JB		962-73					
		1			, , , ,				[
	RECLAMA	TION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & QI	ER PROPE	RTIES		
					. •				l	
									i	
			5505555777777		/F65F 615F FF	eening vare =	re implestion			
SIGNATURE \	-	<u>() n</u>		SEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR			T	DATE	
1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	My X		<i>ω</i> γ		***	TELEPHONE 304-	925-0253			5/09/07
Corp. Section	retary V		IN ()		0580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Little Huff Creek Complex Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13908

Contractor's Bid Sheet - 4/18/07

Company 1	Name: Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th Street
	Charleston, WV 25304

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 23,006.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 4,760.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 1,120.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 5 43,470.00
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4.30	\$ 6,450.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 9.275.00
7.1	120 L.F.	TYPE I CHANNEL	9.50	\$ 1,140.00
7.2	500 L.F.	TYPE II CHANNEL	5.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.3		TYPE III CHANNEL	114.00	\$ 39,900.00
7.4	500 L.F.	TYPE IV CHANNEL	148.00	
7.5		TYPE V CHANNEL	32.00	
7.6		TYPE VI CHANNEL	37.00	\$ 22,200.00
7.7		DITCH/CULVERT CLEANOUT	LS	\$ 2,440.00
7.8	······································	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	165.00	\$ 5,775.00
7.9		24" I.D. HDPE PIPE	133.00	\$ 7,980.00
7.10	35 L.F.	36" I.D. HDPE PIPE	313.00	\$ 10,955.00
7.11	1	CONCRETE CISTERN	6,840.00	\$ 6,840.00
7.12	1	SPLASH PAD	560.00	\$ 560.00
8.0	Lump Sum	SLIDE / REFUSE EXCAVATION	LS	\$ 43,000.00
9.0	150 tons	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	39.00	\$ 5,850.00
10.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	LŞ	\$ 3,130.00
11.1	20	WET MINE SEAL	6,370.00	\$ 127,400,00
11.2	1	TYPE 1 BAT GATE SEAL	10,350.00	\$ 10,350.00
11.3	1	TYPE 2 BAT GATE SEAL	12,049.00	\$ 12,049.00
				\$
		·		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 486,550.00



002



NUCCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PA	GE
	1

**ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH-P DEPARTMENT OF APR 1 1 2006 OFFICE OF AML&R 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/							
BID OPENING DATE:	, ,	05/09/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
1000			10		0/2 77	9	
0001		1	JB		962-73		
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	FR PROPERTIES	
					HASING DIVISION,		
	THE WV				ENVIRONMENTAL PR	<u> </u>	
	1				M QUALIFIED CONT		
					L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE P		,
					COMPLEX" PROJEC		
	1	3			AR HANOVER, WV (·
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
		707 a 1			FAILURE TO ATTEN		
	CONFER	ENCE W	ILL R	ESULT	IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION.	
	D.T.D.E.O.T				,		
	I .	IONS T			T 110 COUTH TO	LOCAN THE LOCAN	
					T. 119 SOUTH TO OX. 12 MILES TO		
					ON RT. 52 SOUTH		
	1				E INTERSECTION W		
						. 52 SOUTH APPROX	
					HANOVER, TURN L		
						L). TRAVEL APPROX	
					IGHT ON BUFFALO		
	UP BUF	FALO C	REEK	RD. A	PPROX 1-1/2 MILE	S TO SITE 1.	
	CONTAG	T 0 D.					
	CUNTAC	I & PH	UNE #	: ALL	EN WOOD, 304-465	-1911.	
	PLANS	AND SP	FCIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED EROM WYDEP.	
	OFFICE	AML&R	. 601	57TH	ST., SE, CHARLE	STON. WV 25304	
					AYMENT OF \$10.00		
					MADE BY CHECK OR		
	<u> </u>				VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE \		$\overline{}$	0	<u>elektristiskiskiskiskiskiskiski</u>	TELEPHONE 304-9		E /00 /07
TITLE	MLY	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	Laix	-			5/09/07
Corp. Secr	reta ()	0	"' (55-(0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13908** PAGE

2

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SHIP

511 50TH STREET

*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/05/		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(MS OF SAI	<u>. Im</u>	SHIP VIA	F.O.H.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/09/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A		ED.		
	EXHIBI	T 5		٠			
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	IS CONTRACT IS TYS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFIC R WILL BE CONSIIN	TICE TO PROCEED LED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS	DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HI	GHER O AS EST	F THE	U.S. HED F		RACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE TY, PURSUANT	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT FECTS DOCUMENTS	
						JIRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S		SFUL VENDOR SHAL		
SIGNATURE A	. ($\overline{}$	0 0	OEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		5 /00 /07
TITE Orp. Secr	otary (T FE	lais In	55_0	580174		5/09/07 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
gorb. pect	ctary (V		1 22-0	JUUL / 4	ADDRESS CHANGES	O TO DE NOTED ADOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

RFQ:NUMBER
DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

04/05/	2007		***********			**********			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007	1	•	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NUI		UNIT PR		AMOUNT
-77.	~			NO.	7.1.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CINIT	IOL	AWOUNT
	ISSUAN THE BI	CE OF D DOCU	CONTR MENTS	ACT. , THE	UNLESS O	THERWIS	NCE PRIOR E SPECIFIE OF INSURAN	D IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	FUL VENDOR ISK INSURA OF THE CON	NCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS 5% BID	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS BOND, AINTEN	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR PERF WED F CHECK PERF	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE ORMAN BOND:	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCE CE BOND, A TWO (WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10 PTABLE OR LABO	E BOND AND F THE CONT CERTIFIED FURNISHED O BUSINESS REDIT SUBM ATERIAL BO O,000. PE IN LIEU OF R/MATERIAL MAINTENAN	HALL BE CESSFUL CESSFUL CHECK, BY A SIN TH SITTED COND WILL CESONAL THE BOND.	
	OF THE	SUCCE ****	SSFUL	VEND	OR.	*	BE A REQUI		
	(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR.	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1	FORM TO E YOUR EL REQUIREM 029-0119	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI ENT UND IS NOT	HED. YOU AN AVS DAT TY AS AN A ER 30 CFR ATTACHED T	A ML 874.16.	
SIGNATURE A		$\overline{}$	^	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			IDATE	
l 🔍 Jam	mus C	-} , ('	lais	-		TELEPHONE 4-9	925 - 0253	DATE	5/09/07
TITLE Corp. Secr	etary	U FE	IN (55-0	0580174		ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 4

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

9H -P T-O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	<u> </u>	SHIP VI	A		F.C).B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/				***********			***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:	Processor	05/09/	2007		lessons and the		BI	D	DPENING	TIME C)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
			800000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	201001000000		************	36000			
	1		L .		i .			E	AVS OFFI	CE AT	
i	1	3-9748 *****	1 1		i i				* * * * * * * * *	****	
			^ ^ ^ ^ ^	****	***	****	***	* *	***	***	
			0.5	NTDAG							-
			CO	NIRAC	IUKS	LICE	NSE				
									RES THAT		
					ŀ				G WORK I		
	1	MUST B			•				INIA CON THE CONT		5
	LICENS								RS LICEN		1
									IVISION		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING	3, RO			CHARLES		
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-789	0.					
	WEST V	TRGTNT	Δ STA	TE CO	DF 2	1-11-1	II RF	OII	IRES ANY		
									RACTORS		
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.							
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :					•		·
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Gree	n Mount	ain Co	omp	any		
	OUTTRA	CIORO		• • • • •	• • • •		_		• • • • • • • •	• • • • • • •	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		wv00205	7	• •		• • • • • • •	
	THE CI	ILLE G G E	III RT	DDEB	WTII	BE DE	ים דווח:	ED	TO FURN	TCU A	
	COPY	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS	LICENS	SE PR	ΙOF	R TO ISS	UANCE OF	:
		HASE O						[
						D. F					
				APP	LICA	BLE LA	A W				
									NG DIVIS		s
	& REGU	LATION	S, PU	RCHAS	ING	DIVISI	ON P	OL.	CY STAT	EMENTS,	
									QUEST F		,
		UTHORI							/ISION IS	STHE	
SIGNATURE ()		\sim \sim	n	SEE RE	/ERSE S	DE FOR TE				DATE	
TITLE JAW	my'	\} · [Lary	· ·			304	- 92	25-0253		5/09/07
Corp. Secr	etary()	U	<u>/</u>	55-0	5801	74			ADDI	RESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQ NUMBER Quotation

DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH-P Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	/BER	U	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	A 111/ T 1	FORMAT	TON 5	DOUTD		OTE TO 4 T	TON MA		_	
					ED IN SPE					
					AL OR WRI ION PROVI					
					PARAGRAP		•		45	
	EFFECT		INE	ADUVE	FARAGRAF	u 12 An	מאא מז	OF NO		
		•							l	
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
					N WORK SP	ECIFIED	HEREI	N IS TO 1	BE	
	COMPLE				ALENDAR D					
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT	THAT A		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, THE	NOTICE '	го	,
					PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABLISH	ED IN THE	ΞΙ	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
										•
	(2) GU				TENANCE:					
	TUE 00				LS AND WO					
					JECT TO T		l .		- 1	
					CTIVE TRA OM OR A S		F .	ABSENCE () F	
	1				OTH AS TO		ľ			
	•				N ACCEPTA		E .		ev	
	1				IDERED GU		P .		וי	
					R FROM TH				۹C	
	i .	WORK.			THE FINAL				.	
	f .				LIEVE THE					
					LIGENCE O				D	
					WITHIN TH					
			1	E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI	t							
		(B)			E ONE-YEA					
					N THE PRO				S	
					F THE ACC				-	
					E NEGLIGE					
					HE WORK T BE CORRE					
	SUAKAN	ILL FE	KIOD	SHALL	DE CURRE	CIED DI	INE CO	DHIKACIU	`	
Λ			<u> </u>	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	<u>SANTANANNAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND </u>	VDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	mus	J. ('	lan			telephone 304–9	25-0253	D/	ATE	5/09/07
Corp. Secr	otor.	FE		55 0	580174			DDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
COLP. SECT	erary 0	V	<u> </u>) <u>-</u> رر	J0U1/4					



HODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13908

304-558-2157

....ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:..... CHUCK BOWMAN

þ

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

304-925-0253

CHARLESTON WV 25304

511 50TH STREET

***709045227**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 05/09/2007 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LITTLE HUFF CREEK COMPLEX" PROJECT.SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 8 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 ai 5/09/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174 Secretary Corp.



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP13908

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/09/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRAICT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 5/09/07 TITLE Corp. Secretary ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 OMPANY

SH I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/			***************************************		TOTAL MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE O
BID OPENING DATE:	186800000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/2007		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	OR COOLING OF EQUIPMENT, OF SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON "STEEL PRODUCE SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION	OR THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANTS THE SUPPLY OF AND VIRGINIA FOR WHICH OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20 THERWISE SIMILAR A COMBINATION OF TOOLS, FROM STEEL MAD COXYGEN, ELECTRIC	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR DNTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED, D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN	
	С.	"UNITED STATE AMERICA AND	THER STEEL MAKING S" MEANS THE UNITE NCLUDES ALL TERRIT SUBJECT TO THE JURI	ED STATES OF FORY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR		THE PURCHASING DEPARED THE USE OF FOREI		
- '	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC HUNDRED DOLLA GREATER. FOR COST IS THE N	EACH CONTRACT ITEM NTH OF ONE PERCENT CT COST OR TWO THOU ARS (\$2,500.00), WH THE PURPOSES OF TH VALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THE NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR (OF THE PURCHASING IAT SPECIFIED STEEL IN THE UNITED STAT ITHERWISE ARE NOT	MATERIALS ARE SES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE A	7	SEE!	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND ITELEPHONE		
l \ lan	uuy)	7. Clay	TELEPHONE 304-92	25 - 0253	5/09/07
Corp. Secr	etary ()) FEIN	-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/05/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/09/2007 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 5/09/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary (55-0580174 Corp.



NENDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

SH-P TO

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	RMS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA		F.C).B	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/	2007		<u> </u>	*************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10010101010101010	000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2007				BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	IΤ	EM NUMBE			PRICE	AMOUNT
	"		,	NO.				ONI	FRICE	AWGGW
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODU	JCTS.		•	
	PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRIT] T BID ATE IN	FICER S A BI AT IS ESTIC ING, A FOR S	OF TH ID FOR REASO PRODU A REEV SUCH D IR BID	ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDING AND PRODUCTS.	
	REV. 3	3/88								
٠	PROJEC	CT ADDE	NDA			•		OF CONST		
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SC	HEDUL	E IN	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE		
	AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFIC ST SHA ASING D	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES TH THE F ARDED THE AR ENDUM	AT HAP ROJEC TO TH CHITE TO TH	AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	ARE THE OCURED DO HE ADDENIER IN THE GINEER SERVER	RAWINGS DUM AND E STATE HALL ALSO	
·	INTERE OPENIN	ESTED P	ARTIE . AN	S AND Y ADD TEEN	, IF N ENDUM (14) D	IECESS SHOUL DAYS F	SARY, D BE PRIOR	TO ALL EXTEND T RECEIVED TO THE B	BY THE	
SIGNATURE A		$\overline{}$	n	SEEREV	EHSE SIDE	HOH TERN	US AND CON	SMOITIUNS		
1 am	my	-} , (Lay	·			<u>304-</u> 9	25-0253	DATE	5/09/07
Corp. Secr	etary $ eal$	0 F	EIN ()	55 - 0	580174				RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH I

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/							MARINE DAG THE PARTY OF THE PAR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/	2007	8382882		BID	OPENING TIM	<u>E 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE	•						
	BIDDER AND TH	S AND E STAT	SUBMI E AUD	TTED ITOR'	TO THE ST S OFFICE.	ATE PUR THE S	KNOWLEDGED CHASING DIV AME RULES A	ISION ND	
	SHALL	ALSO A	PPLY	TO AN	ADDENDUM	DOCUME	BIDDING DO NT. THE ON IS ISSUED F	LY	
,							TIME AND/O		
	REV. 1	1/96		:					
	EXHIBI	T 10				•			
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:DE	P13908	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING CHE Y REVISIONS ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:						
	NO. 1	X							
	NO. 2	X	• .•						
	NO. 3	••••	• •						
	NO. 4	••••	• •						
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Seese	/ERSE SIDE FOR TI	TOMO: AND CON	INITIONS	355353333333	
SIGNATURE (<u> </u>	<u>ን በ</u>	OCC HE		TELEPHONE 304-9		DATE	= /oo /o=
TITLE	nnuz	FE	<u>la</u>	\sim		. 304-9			5/09/07
Corp. Secr	etary 🔰	V		055-0)580174		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH-P ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u> </u>									
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA	F)	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE:	2007					-			
		05/09/		- America	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING	IIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	MNUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
I .						. Green Mo	OF BIDS GNATURE untain Con	Clay.	HE
	REV. :	11/96			••	5/Q9 DA	/07 TE	•••••	
·				нот	ICE				
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:			
·]]	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA CHARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON	EAST			
F	i		1			INFORMATIONOT BE CON	1		F
	SEALEI	D BID							
	BUYER	•			CB-23				
SIGNATURE /		~~	<u> </u>		/ERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND CC		DAT	E
100	\sim)	Lai	\sim		304-	925-0253	<u> </u>	5/09/07
Corp. Secr	etary(`) 0 [an ¥	()55-0	580174		ADE	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YEZDOR TODZEK

1 .

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP13908

PAGE 13

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-p ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.	В,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/05/ BID OPENING DATE		05 (00)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							<u></u> _	
***************************************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/09/		CAT			OPE	NING 7		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITE	MNUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP139	08					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		05/09/	2007					
							`				1
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 P	М					
						•		•			
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER NG YOUI	IN CASE I	T IS	NECES	SSARY	-	
				304-	925-9230)					
	-		I				-				
	CONTAC	CT PERS	1		· ·	CLEARLY)	:	•			
	-			<u>Jody_C</u>	Lay						•
	****	• THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RI	Q DEP1	3908	****	* TOT	AL:	\$486,550.00
					-		***************************************				
						;					
·						•					
Α	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO	OITIONC	NS			
SIGNATURE	mm>	Y. (')	law			TELEPHONE 304-	925-	0253	Di	ATE	5/09/07
TITLE		Ŭ JFE	EIN)	FE /	NEOD47/		<u></u>		ESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp. Seci	retary~		•	<u> </u>	0580174						

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company	Tax Payer ID No.:55-0580174
Address: 511 50th Street	•
	Code: <u>25304</u> Phone: <u>304-925-0253</u>
Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address:	jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure	
(X) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)	() Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in t Select only one of the following options, follow the	
I, <u>Tammy J. Clay</u> , have t	he express authority to certify that:
X Information on the attached Entity OFT from to-date. If you select this option, you must form. Sign and date below and do not complete.	attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this
Part of the information on the attached Entrand the information in AVS for my companyou must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to corrected information. Sign and date below	y must be updated. If you select this option this form. Use Part D to provide missing
Our company currently has no information provide all information required in Part D. S.	
5/09/07 Jammy	Secretary Secretary
Date \$1gnat	ure Title
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	V

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Pa	rt	n
		.,

|--|

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	T-1
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

נוות וזטי ספס כסס סאוס

r. UC

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53 Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W	. PRS	1-Dec-1985		
139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W	SH	1-Dec-1985		100%
139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W	CB	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W	DIR	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W	TRS	1-Dec-1988		
139753 CLAY,	T YMMAT	SEC	1-Apr-1987		
139754 BOWMAI	N, DAVID H	VP	1-Mar-1993		

Jammy J. Clary

RFQ No.	DEP13908
---------	----------

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green	Mountain	Compan	У				·
Authorized Signature	e: <u>\</u> (mm (\searrow .	Clay		Date:	5/09/07	
No Doht Affidavit (Povised	110/12/06)	ſ	1 0	()			

Agency
REQ.P.O#_DEP13908

BID BOND

KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	SE PRESENTS	, That we, the	undersigned,	Green Mou	ntain Com	npany		
of Charlesto	<u>n</u>	, <u>WV</u>	·		, as Princi	pal, and <u>O</u> t	nio Farmers I	nsurance Compa	ny
								of the State of	
OH with its							•		
of West Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the	penal sum of <u>Fiv</u>	<u>/e Percent o</u>	f Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the	payment of which,	
well and truly to be made	, we jointly	and severally b	ind ourselves	, our heirs, ad	ministrators,	executors,	successors ar	nd assigns.	
The Condition o	f the above	e obligation is su	uch that where	eas the Princip	al has submi	tted to the I	Purchasing Se	ection of the	
Department of Administra	ition a cert	ain bid or propo	sal, attached	hereto and ma	ide a part hei	eof, to ente	er into a contra	act in writing for	
DEP13908 - Little Huf	f Creek C	omplex - Acco	ording to Pla	ins & Specifi	cations				
NOW THEREFO (a) If said bid s (b) If said bid s hereto and shall furnish a agreement created by the force and effect. It is exp exceed the penal amount	hall be rejected hall be accompleted accom	epted and the F onds and insura ce of said bid, th erstood and agr	nce required nen this obliga eed that the li	by the bid or p ation shall be n	roposal, and ull and void,	shall in all otherwise t	other respects his obligation :	perform the shall remain in full	
way impaired or affected waive notice of any such IN WITNESS WI	by any extension.	ension of the tim	ne within whic urety have her	h the Obligee	may accept s	euch bid, an	nd said Surety such of them a	s are corporations	
have caused their corpora				se presents to	be signed by	meir prope	er officers, this		
9th day of	iviay	, 200							
Principal Corporate Seal					Green Mo	Walley (Mu	ompany me of Principa st be President e President (Title)	7	
Surety Corporate Seal		·	Gregory T (Gordon, WV I	By:	(Nai	rance Compa me of Surety)	Ind	ineq ₁
		·				- All	Sectoral Lace		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752152 06

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of **CHARLESTON** and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - -

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-ract to represent and act to represent and to repres

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina ss.: Sometimen with

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this GHL day of

A.D., 2017.



